

PC New No.2/16/13
Old No.27/13
Surinder Kr. Goel v. State

07.12.2017

Present : Sh. Vikas Sharma proxy for Sh. Raj Kumar, ld.
counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for respondent No.3.

None for other respondents.

It appears that related suit for partition / declaration
qua the same property is pending in this very court and
consideration of issues have to be made. It is also to be seen, if
both these matters can be clubbed together for avoiding
embarrassment in trial.

Now, to come up on 29.01.2018 for consideration
of issues. Parties to be present in person.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 07.12.17