

KIRAN KAPOOR Vs. AKHIL CHAUDHARY

04.06.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Kumar Sonkar and Sh. Raj Kishore, Ld. counsels for the defendant alongwith defendant.

An affidavit by way of evidence of Ms. Kiran Kapoor has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along with the list of witnesses. A copy thereof has been supplied to the opposite side.

PW-1 Ms. Kiran Kapoor has been examined and partly cross-examined. At the request of Ld. Counsel for the defendant, her further cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 and remaining plaintiff's evidence on **20.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.06.2026